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MEMORANDUM
TO: Fish and Wildlife Committee members
FROM: Tony Grover, Fish and Wildlife Division Director

SUBJECT: Calendar year 2008 fish and wildlife division workplan

I will discuss the Fish and Wildlife Division 2008 calendar year workplan with the committee. In
particular, I will focus on how to ensure our important routine work does not suffer when
workloads for all division staff spike during the spring, summer and fall due to program
amendments and outside processes. We can also discuss the need to stay flexible and responsive
to the timing needs of project sponsors that are working on a variety of major projects. We
should also discuss strategies for managing the ISRP and ISAB workload as the project review
process starts up again this spring.
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Fish and Wildlife Division Workplan
Calendar Year 2008
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i Task Nama Start Finish Duration

dan | Fab | Mar | Apr ‘ tHay ‘ dun | | Aug | Sep | Ot ‘ wav | Dec | Jan | Fab | Mar | Ao ‘ wy‘ dun | [ Aog | Sep | ot | Mov | Dec | Jan | Fab | Mar [ Apr |uay‘ dun | ‘ﬁ-:lq
1 | Coundl meetings 1/4/2008 121102008 244d COHe
2 | BOG& Quartery prep and meetings 1/8/2008 12/2/2008 236d C
3 | meet for Quarterly review 1/8/2008 1/8/2008 0d »
4 | Fish 4 Quariarly discussion 1115/2008 1/15/2008 0d L
5 | Council Quartery decision 2113/2008 211372008 0d &
6 |meat for Quarerly review 41972008 4912008 0d L 3
7 | Fish 4 Quarerly discussion 4/16/2008 4116/2008 0d &
8 | Council Quarterly decision S5M14/2008 5/14/2008 0d Q
9 | meet for Quarterly review 7/8/2008 7/B/2008 0d Q
10 | fish 4 quarterly discussion T16/2008 7/16/2008 0d &
11 | Council Quartery decision B/13/2008 8/13/2008 0d ’
12 | meat for Quarierly review 1V8/2008 10/8/2008 0d ’
13 | Fish 4 Quarterly discussion 10/16/2008 10/16/2008 0d L 3
14 | Council Quarterly decision 11/119/2008 11/19i2008 0d &
15 | Other ongoing efforis 10/1/2007 1203112008 328d _
16 | F&W Program Amandments 10/18/2007 2/11/2009 M5d _
17 | Open recommendation peried 10/18/2007 10182007 0d
18 | Close Recommendation period 41412008 4/4/2008 0d L
19 | Council decision to release draft 8/14/2008 8/14/2008 0d [ 3
o [[sRMEtnERmRL e 111212009 111212009 od -+
21 | Council adopts findings for F&W prog 211/2009 2/11/2009 ad &
22 | BiOp Integration 5/5/2008 9/17/2008 9ad ]
23 | Long term Agreement Integration 5/5/2008 7/25/2008 60d [ ]
24 | Avian Predation Panel 3/10/2008 1/25/2008 100d [ ]
25 | Supplementation Strategy 1712008 1/9/2009 265d
26 | Climate Change analysis 1/7/2008 7/25/2008 145d |—
27 [ Project Solicitation and Review 1/3/2008 81212010 673d —
28 | M&E Annual Repart 1202712007 10/2/2008 201d _
29 | Data Management 1/15/2008 2/13/2008 22d [ ]
30 | Goordination 1213112007 3/5/2009 .
31 | HSRG fracking and Integration 12118/2007 1211112008 258 _
32 | Council adopts/Rec HSRG to Region 12111/2008 121172008 0d L
33 | Science Review 12118/2007 812712010 704d




Routine and Ongoing Work Elements

ask Name Duration
1 Council meetings 244 days? Fri 1/4/08 Wed 12/10/08 _— 0

26 "‘% BOGE& Quarterly prep and meetings  136.25 days ~ Tue 1/8/08 Wed 12/3/08 i 1 | 1 i i i 1 I 1 1
27 Quarterly within-year Review 26 days Tue 1/8/08 Ved 2113/08 ¥ v
28 | mest for Quarterly review Odays  Tue 1/B/08  Tue 1/8/08 & 18
29 | Figh 4 Quarterly discussion Odays Tue 1/15/08  Tue 1/15/08 $ 1115
30 [EH Council Quarterly decision 0days Wed 212/08 Wed 211308 & 213
31 \/% BOG prep and meeting 1 0.75days  Tue /808  Wed 1/9/08 I MF
32 E% BOG prep and meeting 2 075days  Tue2/5/08  Wed 2/6/08 | MF
33 E% BOG prep and meeting 3 075days  Tue 3/4/08  Wed 3/5/08 | MF
34 Quarterly within-year Review 25 days \Wed 41908 Wed 5M14/08 9
35 |Ed meet for Quarterly review 0days Wed 4908  Wed 4/%/08 & 49
36 [E Fish 4 Quarterly discussion 0days Wed 4/16/08 Wed 4/16/08 § 416
37 | Council Quarterly decision Odays Wed S(14/08 Wed 5/14/08 & 514
38 E% BOG prep and meeting 4 0.75days  Tue 4/8/08  Wed 4/9/03 q MF
39 EI% BOG prep and meeting 5 075days  TueS/6/08  Wed S7/08 i MF
40 E% BOG prep and meeting & 0.75days  Wed 6/4/08  Wed 6/4/08 | MF
41 Quarterly within-year Review 26days  Tue 7/8/08 Wed 8/13/08 7
4z |Fq meet for Quarterly review 0days  Tue /808 Tue 7/8I08 @ 78
43 [E fish 4 quarterly discussion Odays Wed7/16/08 Wed 7/16/08 & TH6
44 |Ed Council Quarterly decision 0 days Wed3M13/08 Wed 8/13/08 & 8M3
45 E% BOG prep and meeting 7 0.75days  Tue 7/8/08  Wed 7/9/08 g MF
45 E% BOG prep and meeting 8 075days  Tue&/5/08  Wed 86108 T MF
47 E% BOG prep and meeting 9 075days  Tue S/%08 Wed 8/10/08 | MF
48 Quarterly within-year Review 30 days Wed 10/8/08 Wed 11/19/08 0
45 [Eq mest for Quarterly review 0days Wed 10/3/08 Wed 10/8/08 & 108
S0 |EH Figh 4 Quarterly discussion 0 days Thu 10/16/08 Thu 10/16/08 & 1016
=1 |Ed Council Quarterty decision 0 days Wed 1119/02 Wed 11/19/08 § 1119
52 [EHGy  BOG prep and meeting 10 0.75days  Tue 10708 Wed 10/3/05 i MF
53 E% BOG prep and meeting 11 0.75 days  Tue 11/11/08 Wed 11112108 | MF
54 E% BOG prep and meeting 12 075 days  Tue 12/2/08 Wed 12/3/08 g MF
55 Other ongoing efforis 328 days  Mon 10M/07 Wed 12/3
55 |Ed Fish Passage Center Oversight Board | 328 days  Mon 10/1/07 Wed 12/31/08 KB,LP
57 i A i 260 days  Thu 1/3/08 Wed 12/31/08]
58 Regional Ferum Coordination 260 days Thu 1/3/08) Wed 12/31/08|

COE Research Planning 260 days Thu 1/3/08) Wed 12/31/08

Pinniped predation followup 260 days Thu /3108 Wed 12/31/08|

ISAB Ex Officio 260 days  Thu 1/3/08 Wed 12/31/08]

Research Plan development & impleme. 260 days Thu 14308 Wed 12/31/08

Water Tranactions Program 260 days Thu 1/3/08) Wed 12/31/03|




Significant Non-repeating

— i e

ask Name Cwration Start

F&W Program Amendments 345 days? Thu 1018107
Open recommendation peried 1day? Thu 10/18/07| Thu 10/18/07|
Close Recommendation period 1 day? Fri 4/4/08 Fri 41410 P44
Public comment on recommendations 80 days Sat4/5/08  Tue 6/3008] Yo ES,LP,POKC
staff review and first draft of Prog B4days?  Mon 47/08) Thu 7/31/08| y - - :“rJRrJHrJHP'SF:KerCFKBrLPrM F,PO,PP,5H,TG,ES
Council decision to release draft Tday? Thug/14/08 Thu 81408 L}(ﬁfim
= Public comment and hearings on draft 60 days  Fri&15/08) Mon 10/1308| ¥ j-/HJH, KW, KB, LP,PO,MF PP, SH,TG JR
staff prep of final Program Amendmeni 31 days  Tue 10/14/08 Tue 11/25/08) I » IR, 5,KW,JH,KB,KC,LP,MF,PO,PP,5H,T
L] Council adopts F&W Program Amendm 1day? Thu 12/11/08| Thu 12/11/08) —;0—112111
E Council adopts findings for F&W prog 1day? Wed 2/11/09 Wed 2M1/08|i
& BiOp Integration 98 days? Mon 5/5/08 Wed 917103 = =
E Offsite & Habitat 98 days? Mon S/5/08| Wed 9/17/08| ¢ J
IEC] Lower River & Estuary 98 days?  Mon 5/5/08  Wed 9/17/08 » » » »
E Hatchery 58 days? Mon 5/5/08) Wed 9/17/08|
E Hydro Mainstem 58 days? Mon 5/5/08) Wed ‘.NWMBE
IEr] Predation 93 days?  Mon 5508 Wed B/17/08[ [ : : : : ]
2> Long term Agreement Integration 60days? Mon 6508 Fri 7/25/08 = ] ] o
IEC] Lower River Tribes 60 days?  Mon 5/5/08  FriT/25008 » »
L] Colville Tribe 80 days?  Mon 5/5/08 Fri 7/25/08|
E Idaho 50 days? Mon 5/5/08 Fri 7!251'035 . .
IEC] Montana 60days?  Mon&/5/08  Fri7/25/08) { - - J
IeC) Oregon 60days?  MonS/S508|  Fri7/25008| : :
I other 77 B0days?  MonS/5/08|  Fri7/25/08] & : 3 )
3 Avian Predation Panel 200 days  Won 3110/08)  Fri 1212/08) T ——__
Supplementation Strategy 265 days? Mon 1/7108 Fri1/9/09) @ =
E Gather information 19 days?  Mon 1/7/08  Thu 1/31/08] ﬁ
Develop policy options 30 days Fri2/1/08)  Thu 3/13/08) P
E Test options against recommendations 21 days Mon 5/5/08 Maon 6/2/08| P
E Integrate with HSRG 21 days  Fri12/12/08 Fri 1/9/09| | —
Climate Change analysis 132 days? Mon 3/3108  Tue 9/30/08
E 7 Receive UV study results 7 1day? Mon 3/31/08 MWon 3/31/08|
E Flow timing and volume effects 40 days? Tue 4/1/08  Mon 5/26/08|
E Hydrosystem impacts 25 days? Tue S/27/08| Won 8/30/03|
7 send results to EPA for modeling 1day? Tue S/27/08| Tue S/27/08|
E ? EPA model Temperature effects 50 days  Wed 5/28/08)  Tue S/30/08
Project Solicitation and Review 353 days? Tue 12/2507 Thu 4/30/09 |
E Develop proposed review process 28 days? Tue 12/25/07| Thu 1/31/08|
] Present to F & VW Committee Zdays? Tue 2/12/08) Wed 2/13/08| "]
L] Present to Full Council 1day? Wed 3M12/08 Wed 3/12/08| )
[ 2 Initiate Review Process 256 days?  Mon 4/28/08  Mon 4/20/08]
First set of new projects to Council 1day? Thu 4/30/09
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M&E Annual Report
Council authorizes Annual first report
Develop posttion description
Recruit position
Hire Position
Survey Potential Users
Develop Preliminary Designs
Evaluate and Acguire Computer Syster
Develop Prototype
Correct Problems
Data Management
Adopt Time & Place Protocols
Adopt Macroinvertabrates Protocols
BOG requests for data elements.
Coordination
Rec Coordination Funding
Implement new contracts
Realign to new F&W program ?
HSRG tracking and Integration
Monthly HSRG reports
Monthty HSRG reports 1
Monthly HSRG reports 2
Monthly HSRG reports 3
Monthly HSRG reports 4
Monthly HSRG reports 5
Monthly HSRG reports 6
Menthly HSRG reports 7
Monthly HSRG reports 8
Monthly HSRG reports 8
Complete HSRG project
packet day for final HSRG results
Council adopts/Rec HSRG to Region

201 days?
1 day?

32 days?
45 days?
41 days?
23 days?
20 days?
22 days?
19 days?
11 days?
22 days?
1 day?

1 day?

7 days
309 days?
12 days?
63 days?
60 days?
258 days?
174.25 days
0.25 days
0.25 days.
0.25 days
0.25 days.
0.25 days
0.25 days
0.25 days.
0.25 days
0.25 days.
208 days?
0.5 days?

1 day?

Thu 1272707
Thu 214108
Thu 12/27/07
Thu 2/14/08
Mon £/21/08
Mon 6/23/08
Thu 7/24/08
Fri 5/30/08
Thu &/21/08
Thu 9/18/08
Tue 1115108
Tue 1/15/08
Wed 213/08
Mon 1/28/08
Mon 1273107
Mon 12/31/07
Thu 1/31/08
Fri 12112/08
Tue 1211807
Thu 1/3/08
Thu /308
Fri2/1/08
Mon 3/3/08
Thu 4/3/08
Fri S/2/08
Tue 6/3/08
Thu 7/3/08
Fri &/1/08
Wed 9/3/08
Tue 12118107
Mon 11/24/08
Thu 12/11/08,

[oct 08 [nov 08 Dec '08 I

e 4

15]22 (296 [13]20 [27 [ 3 [10]17[24] 1 [ 8 [15 232

LP,MF

Thu 12/11/08
Wed 9/3/08
Thu 1/3/08]
Sun 2/3/08]
Mon 3/3/08)
Thu 4/3/08]
Sat 5/3/08
Tue 6/3/08
Thu 7/3/08
Sun 813108
Vied 9/3/08)
Thu 10/2/08]
Won 11/24/08)
Thu 12/11/08)

| PP

QFF
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| PP
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Science Review

- —
P PEY .
ask Name Buration Start Finish Jan 08 [Feb 08 [ar 08 [Apr a8 [May 08 [Jun 08 [u'08 [Aug 08 [Sep 08 [oci 08 [Nov 08 [Dec 08
a 24 |3 [ 7 |14 |21 (28] 4 [11[18]|25|3 [10 (17 (24 [31 |7 [14[21[28|5 [12[19[26(2 [D [16[23[30| 7 (1421|284 [11]18]25|1 | & |15]/22]|29]|6 |13]|20)|27 |3 (10|17 |24[1 | & |15[22
Science Review 704 days? Tue 12MB07  Sat 82810 = — = - : - - - : :

[ Science Panel Adminigtration T04 days? Tue 12M18/07  Sat 82810

ISAB 232 days? Thu 1/3/08  Fri 11/21/08| = = =
= Estuary Module review aTdays?  Thu 1308 Fridmios — :
L] Hon-Native Fishes Use & Impacts | 62 days? Thu 1/3/08 Fri 3/28/08
JiGC| Review TRT Products 45 days?  Mon 2M1/08 Fri 411/08
] ? Review Amendment Recommen 61days Mon S/5/08  Mon T/28/08) b
JEL | ISAB Review of HSRG products 36 days? Fri‘10i3/08  Fri11/21/08) [

ISRP and ISAB 144 days? Wed 12M907 Mon 7/7/108 . 4
E Comprehensive Fish Tagging Revi 144 days? Wed 12/19/07 Mon Ti7/08

ISRP 493 days?  Thu 1/3/08 Mon 11/23/09
E 2007 Retrospective 73 days? Thu 1/3/08  Mon 4/14/08
E AFEP Fall Chinook tagging study 50 days| Mon 2/11/08 Fri 5/2/08|
JEL | 7 Review Amendment Recommen 81 days Mon 5/5/08  Kon 7/28/08 b

Follow-up actions form FY 200 491 days? Mon 1/7/08 Mon 11/23/09
lEL | CSMEP Review 45 days? Mon 1/7/08 Fri J/7/08
[ Blue Mountain Fish Habitat Im 84 days? ~ Thu 7/31/08 Tue 10/28/08) |
Iz ] Hemlock Dam Remowval 64 days? Thu7/31/08 Tue 10/28/08 ¢ J
lEL] “vakima Program Review 64 days? Thu7/31/08 Tue 10/28/08
JEL | Lake Roosevelt Kokanee Pro| 44 days? Mon8/16/08  Thu 8/14/08| ¢ ]
E John Day Figh habitat enhanc 66 days? Mon 1/28/08  Mon 4/28/08)
lEL | UPA Wenatchee subbasin co 66 days? Tue 7M1/08  Tue X30/08
E Elbow Coulee Floodplain rest| 66 days? Tue 7M/08  Tue 9/30/08
] Bitterroot Subbasin Plan 365 days Tue 7/1/08 Mon 11/23/05)
E Blackfoot River subbasin plar 385 days Tue 7/1/08 Mon 11/23/09)
Major Project Reviews 212 days? Mon 1/7/108 Tue 10/28/03 & =

] Hood River Prod Prog 45days?  Fri4/25/08  Fri6/27/08) | S
L] Chief Joseph Step Review 55days?  Mon 1/7/08 Fri 3/21/08| =—L
L Council Rec Chief Joseph Ha’ 1day? Tue4/15/08 Wed 416/08) —H
] Kootenai River reconnection | 64 days?  Thu 7/31/08 Tue 10/28/08) b
&) Lake Roosevet WWhite Sturge| 64 days?  Thu 7/31/08  Tue 10/28/08 : -
E Okanogan steelhead supplen. 64 days?  Thu 7/31/08 Tue 10/28/08 : : 1
E Yankee Fork Dredge Taiings| 64 days?  Thu 7/31/08 Tue 10/28/08) - :
L] Kiickitat design & construct 64 days?  Mon 3/10/08 Thu 6/5/08
E Sekokini folowup 64 days?| Thu 7/31/08 Tue 10/28/08| 1
] Wid-Columbia Coho 64 days? Thu7/31/08 Tue 10/28/08




	f1
	f1b
	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6


